®

5:30 pm
5:40 pm
5:50 pm

6.00 pm

6:10 pm
6:20 pm
6:30 pm
6:50 pm

8:00 pm

()

Location: Coachella Library Meeting Rooms
1500 6" Street, Coachella, CA 92236

B Date/Time: January 22, 2020
¢ AB 617 Community Kick-off Meeting
5:30 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Eastern Coachella Valley (ECV)
AB 617 Community Kick-off Meeting

Meeting Agenda

Welcome

Introduction to South Coast AQMD

AB 617 - Overview

Community Steering Committee (CSC) Membership Process / Expectations
e CSC Interest Form (Due Date: Wednesday, January 29, 2020)

Community Emissions Reduction Plan (CERP) — Overview

Community Air Monitoring Plan (CAMP) — Overview

Questions & Answers and Public Comment

Workshop - CSC/ CERP / CAMP

Adjournment

For more information about AB 617, future meetings, or agenda items, please contact:

Arlene Farol | Senior Public Information Specialist
909.396.2250 | afarol@agmd.gov





