

## E C V

♠ Location: Coachella Library Meeting Rooms 1500 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Coachella, CA 92236

**■ Date/Time:** January 22, 2020

AB 617 Community Kick-off Meeting5:30 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Eastern Coachella Valley (ECV)
AB 617 Community Kick-off Meeting

## **Meeting Agenda**

5:30 pm	Welcome
5:40 pm	Introduction to South Coast AQMD
5:50 pm	AB 617 - Overview
<i>6:00</i> pm	Community Steering Committee (CSC) Membership Process / Expectations
	• CSC Interest Form (Due Date: Wednesday, January 29, 2020)
6:10 pm	Community Emissions Reduction Plan (CERP) - Overview
6:20 pm	Community Air Monitoring Plan (CAMP) – Overview
6:30 pm	Questions & Answers and Public Comment
6:50 pm	Workshop - CSC / CERP / CAMP
8:00 pm	Adjournment

For more information about AB 617, future meetings, or agenda items, please contact:

Arlene Farol | Senior Public Information Specialist 909.396.2250 | afarol@aqmd.gov